Sue Thompson Bio – Nominee for President

I am an active member of the Spa City Bop & Swing Dance Club. Along with assisting our DJ Scotty Mack, I am currently serving as president of our club. I served as Vice President in the 2023 calendar year.

When I met Scotty Mack through a mutual friend, I did not dance at all. I had been widowed for several years and my work took all of my time. I am so thankful for my wonderful friend who invited me to come dance with the Spa City Bop Club and introduced me to Scotty Mack. The rest is history!

My professional background is very diverse. I have served as the administrative assistant for a school superintendent, managed a private telephone company office, managed my own catering business, and managed a thriving beauty shop with several employees. I worked in cosmetology for 30 + years and only retired after a major life-threatening health issue. I had to move to New York State to be near my two sons in September of 2015 due to my health. I was so sad to leave my Scotty Mack and dear dance friends behind. Gradually my health drastically improved and in 2019 I was able to move back to Hot Springs and get back to dancing with all my bop club friends and be with my love, Scotty Mack. I have enjoyed these last 20+ years with our club and its members and look forward to many more years of dancing and volunteering with our club. It will be my honor to continue serving as our club's president for the year 2025.

See you on the dance floor!

Sue